The School Board of Broward County, Florida Procurement & Warehousing Services

		C			
ITB / RFP No.:	17-013N	Tentative Board Meet	ing Date*:	ULY 26, 2016	
Description:	MARKERBOARDS AND TACK BOARDS	Notified:	163	Downloaded:	26
		ITB / RFP Rec'd:	5	No. Bids:	0
For:	VARIOUS LOCATIONS	ITB / RFP Opening:	MAY 26, 20	016	
Fund:	VARIOUS LOCATIONS	Advertised Date:	MAY 2, 201	16	
		Award Amount:	/ RFP Rec'd: 5 No. Bids: 0 / RFP Opening: MAY 26, 2016 ertised Date: MAY 2, 2016 mmendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement d will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely in 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended are notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The est is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of dunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy d shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest. RFP is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded. DN TABULATION ITEM(S) AWARDED 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6		
		Advertised Date: MAY 26, 2016 MAY 27, 2016			
decision. The formal written protocomal written protocoment & Warn intended decision (Salato, Part VIII, Putter) (*) The Cone of	and written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after mal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceeding test shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72 arehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, on shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing BBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated are policies, Section N, within the time allowed for a Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP, is in effect until	er the date the notice of prote gs under this chapter. Section hich the protest is based." Satu 2-hour time period provided. , Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33 the formal written protest, a be mated value of the contract. Far filing a bond shall constitute	est is filed. Fail 120.57(3)(b), I urdays, Sundays Filings shall be 3351. Any perso bond, payable to allure to post the a waiver of the ed by SBBC.	ure to file a notice of Florida Statutes, states s, state holidays and da e at the office of the D on who files an action po The School Board of e bond required by SBI right to protest.	protest or that "The tys during protesting Broward 3C Policy
stated above is t				ice has concraded.	
	REVISED - RECOMME	ENDATION TABULA	ATION		
VENDOR NAM	IE(s)	ITEM(S) AW	VARDED		
FLORIDA VISUA	L DISPLAY PRODUCTS, INC.	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6			
ENTIRETY, BE R	EJECTED FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH BID REQIF	REMENTS.			
T IS RECOMMI CONDITIONS.	ENDED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE	ABOVE LOW BIDDER N	AEETING SPE	ECIFICATIONS, TER	MS, AND
CONTRACT PER	IOD: JULY 27, 2016, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019.				
By:	Jodi S. Hart	ī	Date: June 1	14 2016	
<i>D</i> _J .	(Purchasing Agent)	1	June 1	, 2010	

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Bid No. 17-013N Bid Title: Markerboards and Tack Boards Bid Opened: May 26, 2016

Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Jodi S. Hart

A	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BR	OWARD COUNTY, FLORI	DA		lorida Visi									
YU	BID TABULATION SHEET			Products, Inc. d/b/a Florida Chalkboard Co. FL					Hertz Furniture Systems, LLC NJ					
				Bid Unit		Bid Price		Bid Unit		Bio	Price	5% Pref.	Pref. Price	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit		Price		tension	ļ	Price		ension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	Marker Board 4' x 4'			\$	185.000		-	_	\$ 128.620	\$	-	\$ 135.051		
	M D H O			•	000 000	\$	-	4	A 017 100	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
2	Marker Board 4' x 8'			\$	298.000	\$	-	ŀ	\$ 217.120	\$	-	\$ 227.976	\$ -	
	M D M 40			•	055 000	\$	-	╀	A 000 000	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
3	Marker Board 4' x 10'			\$	355.000	\$	-	ŀ	\$ 282.020	\$	-	\$ 296.121	\$ - \$ -	
4	Marker Board 4' x 12'			•	410.000	\$	-	╀	¢ 244 E20	\$	-	\$ -	·	
4	Marker Board 4 x 12			\$	410.000	\$		╬	\$ 311.520	\$	-	\$ 327.096 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	
5	Tack Board 4' x 4'			¢	111.000	\$	-	╬	\$ 56.400	\$	-	\$ 59.220	\$ -	
5	Tack Board 4 x 4			\$	111.000	\$		╬	\$ 30.400	\$		\$ 59.220		
6	Tack Board 4' x 8'			\$	214.000	\$	-	╀	\$ 90.860	\$	-	\$ 95.403	\$ - \$ -	
-	TACK DUATU 4 X 0			φ	∠14.000	\$	-	╀	ψ 90.000	\$	-	\$ 95.403	\$ -	
						\$		╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	L		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
				_		\$	-	╀		\$	-	\$	\$ -	
				_		\$	-	╀		\$	-	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	
						\$	-	╬		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
				-		\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	┢		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	T		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
				4		\$	-	L		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	Ļ		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
				Н—		\$	-	╀		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
				-}-		\$	-	╂		\$	-	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	
<u> </u>				+		\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
		<u> </u>		+		\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	╁		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	T		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	l		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
				Ц		\$	-	L		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-	Ļ		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
REMAR						\$	-			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: JODI S. HART, PURCHASING AGENT IV

BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: DALE SPEAR, AREA MANAGER, PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS DIVISION

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Bid No. 17-013N Bid Title: Markerboards and Tack Boards Bid Opened: May 26, 2016

Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Jodi S. Hart

	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD CO	OUNTY, FLORI	DA		ffice Expre	00 C	unnling					
YU	BID TABULATION SHEET				Inc.	FI	_	School Outfitters OH				
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit		Bid Unit Price		d Price tension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	5% Pref. Unit Price	Pref. Price Extension	
	Marker Board 4' x 4'			\$	205.600	\$	-	1		\$ 140.700		
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					\$	-	*	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2	Marker Board 4' x 8'			\$	332.980	\$	-	\$ 235.000	\$ -	\$ 246.750	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
3	Marker Board 4' x 10'			\$	424.620	\$	-	\$ 312.000		\$ 327.600	\$ -	
4	Marker Board 4' x 12'			\$	471.800	\$	-	\$ 355.000	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ 372.750	\$ - \$ -	
4	Marker Board 4 x 12			Φ.	471.000	\$	-	\$ 355.000	\$ -	\$ 372.750	\$ -	
5	Tack Board 4' x 4'			\$	89.890	\$	-	\$ 67.500		\$ 70.875	\$ -	
				╁		\$	-	V 0.11000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6	Tack Board 4' x 8'			\$	154.890	\$	-	\$ 120.000	\$ -	\$ 126.000	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				4		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				4		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	
-				-		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				╂		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				╁		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				T		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				4		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				4		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				-		\$	-		\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	
-				-		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				╁		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				1		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				\bot		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		\$	-	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				╂—		\$	-	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<u> </u>				╂		\$	-		\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	
				╂		\$	-	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				╁		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				\top		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				1		\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
						\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: JODI S. HART, PURCHASING AGENT IV

BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: DALE SPEAR, AREA MANAGER, PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS DIVISION

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Bid No. 17-013N Bid Title: Markerboards and Tack Boards Bid Opened: May 26, 2016

Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Jodi S. Hart

A	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWAR	D COUNTY, FLORID	Α							
	BID TABULATION S	SHEET			he Office Ca					
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit		Bid Unit Price	id Price ktension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	5% Pref. Unit Price	Pref. Price Extension
1	Marker Board 4' x 4'			\$	130.000	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Marker Board 4' x 8'			\$	237.000	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\vdash	Marker Board 4' x 10'			\$	309.000	\$ -		\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -
3	Marker Board 4 x 10			- D	309.000	\$ -	-	\$ - \$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Marker Board 4' x 12'			\$	342.000	\$ 		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Walker Board 4 X 12			Ψ	342.000	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Tack Board 4' x 4'			\$	72.000	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				╁	7	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Tack Board 4' x 8'			\$	127.000	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				4		\$ -		\$ -	\$	\$ -
				4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ - \$ -
				╂		\$ -		\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -
				╁		\$ 		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				╅		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				╫		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				╁		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				_		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				╂—		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
			-	╫		\$ -	 	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -
				╫		\$ -	 	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
			1	╫		\$ -	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
			-	╫		\$ 	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				╁		\$ 	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				+		\$ -	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
			i	1		\$ -	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: JODI S. HART, PURCHASING AGENT IV

BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: DALE SPEAR, AREA MANAGER, PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS DIVISION

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

BID 17-013N MARKERBOARDS AND TACK BOARDS BID REJECTION SHEET

REJECT BID from <u>Hertz Furniture Systems, LLC.</u> Page 8, Section 4, Special Conditions #3, "In order to meet the needs of the SBBC, bid shall be awarded to all responsive and responsible Bidder(s) meeting all specifications, terms and conditions of this bid. The brand quoted on vendor's proposal has a 2 coat process and does not mention graffiti resistant, fire resistant, and use of magnetic aids.

REJECT BID from Office Express Supplies, Inc. Page 8, Section 4, Special Conditions #3, "In order to meet the needs of the SBBC, bid shall be awarded to all responsive and responsible Bidder(s) meeting all specifications, terms and conditions of this bid. Vendor's proposal states items do not include mounting hardware.

REJECT BID from <u>School Outfitters</u>. Page 8, Section 4, Special Conditions #3, "In order to meet the needs of the SBBC, bid shall be awarded to all responsive and responsible Bidder(s) meeting all specifications, terms and conditions of this bid. The brand quoted on vendor's proposal is affixed to a particle board core.

REJECT BID from The Office Cart, LLC. Page 8, Section 4, Special Conditions #3, "In order to meet the needs of the SBBC, bid shall be awarded to all responsive and responsible Bidder(s) meeting all specifications, terms and conditions of this bid. The brand quoted on vendor's proposal is affixed to MDF board.